(1) In terms of SEBI circular bearing no. CIR/ISD/3/2011 dated June 17, 2011 and SEBI circular bearing no. SEBI/CIR/ISD/05/2011 dated September 30,

2011 our Company shall ensure that the Equity Shares held by the Promoter(s) / members of the Promoter Group is dematerialized prior to filing the Prospectus

with the ROC.

(2) As on the date of this Prospectus 1 Equity Share holds 1 vote;

(3) PAN of the Shareholders will be provided by our Company prior to Listing of Equity Shares on the Stock Exchange;

(4) Our Company will file shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, one day prior to

the listing of the Equity Shares. The Shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of SME platform of BSE Limited before commencement of trading

of such equity shares.

73

10. The shareholding pattern of our Promoters, Promoter Group, Additional Top 10 Shareholders and Other

Shareholders before and after the Issue as at allotment is set forth below:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders

Pre issue Shareholding as at

date of Prospectus

Post issue

Shareholding as at

Allotment(2)

Number of Equity

Shares (1)

Share

holding

(in%)(1)#

Number

of Equity

Shares(1)

Share

Holding

(in %)(1)#

Promoters

1 Jenish Parshottambhai Khunt 6009900 96.00 5429900 63.14

2 Poonam Jenish Khoont 250000 3.99 250000 2.91

 Total - A 6259900 99.99 5679900 66.05

Promoters’ Group

1 Jigna Mitesh Tilara 20 Negligible 20 Negligible

2 Devang Rameshbhai Sorathiya 20 Negligible 20 Negligible

 Total – B 40 Negligible 40 Negligible

Additional Top 10 Shareholders (Other than A & B above)*

1.  Hardik Dilipbhai Gondaliya 20 Negligible 20 Negligible

2 Rutvi Hardik Gondaliya 20 Negligible 20 Negligible

3 Mitesh Mansukhbhai Tilara 20 Negligible 20 Negligible

 Total – C 60 Negligible 60 Negligible

Other Shareholders (Other than A, B & C above)

  NA NA 2920000^ 33.95

 Total – D NA NA 2920000^ 33.95

Grand Total (A+B+C+D)  6260000 100.00 8600000 100.00